506350548 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6397303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD.	11/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YETONG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1FL., NO. 52, LANE 145, FUYING ROAD
Internal Address:	XINZHUANG DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY 242
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17036515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1679-764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1679-764-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV12-2020#page1.tif source=1679-764-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV12-2020#page2.tif source=1679-764-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV12-2020#page3.tif

PATENT 506350548 REEL: 054393 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): HIGH TORQUE

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	
□ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) or U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/036,515 , filed 09/29/20 □ U.S. Patent No. , issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	
(Check One)	
☑ U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	claim the benefit of the filing date
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in	the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment of the first five (5) years, or both.	ent is punishable under 18 USC
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first assignor) CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD.	
(Address) No.231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 3	
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)	325
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets atta	sched hereto
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).	
(Name of Assignee) _YETONG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	18. Albania - C
	(Address of
Assignee) 1FL, No.52, Lane 145, FuYing Road, Xinzhuang Dist., New	I dipel City 242,
Taiwan R.O.C.	

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)			
	☐ an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	☑ a Corporation of	Taiwan R.O.C	(State or C	ountry)
The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred	to in this agreement is (or	are):	
	aan maanaggaataan aga amaa sa aadaadaa		11666666 6666	(Address of
				- 1
The second ASSIGNEE is	s: (Check One)			
	an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of		(State or Countr	ý) a ^a all ga an
The third ACCV	SNEE(S) (if any) referred to	ia this agreement is far as		
(Name of Assignee)	Since (G) (iii saily) relemed to	ar and agreement is (or an	**************************************	
(reams or resignee)				(Addmin of
Annimonal				_ (Address of
Assignee)				
☐ Additic	nal assignees are being na	med on separately numbe	red sheets attached I	nereto.
The ASSIGNOR consideration, receipt of v successors and assigns:	R(S), in consideration of \$1, which is acknowledged, have	00 paid by each ASSIGNE e and do hereby assign the	E, and other good ar following to each At	nd valuable SSIGNEE; their
the full and exc	lusive right to the invention;			
	at in and to the entire right, t s, continuations-in-part, divi			

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

166 × 1	<u> १४९ -Cl</u>	NC 1	I FF Yina-C	he)		11/11	/2020)
(Signatu	re of sole or firs	st assignor)	Lause, 111135 %		:: *	(Date		
/Simotor	e of second ass	sinner if anv)				(Date)	
(O)Gracus	. vi 5000; id doc	.,g,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Ì		
(Signatur	e of third assign	nor, if any)				(Date	()	4
				e grandina	i dala da	. 4		
l believe Application.	the above-nam	ed inventor(s)	to be the origin	nal inventors	or co-joint	inventors o	i a cisim	ea maeum
Athercanon								
				iller i de se en				
The abov	e-identified wa	s made or aut	horized to be n	nade by the A	kssignor(s)	• • 555		
						متمظم مطدكم	e referer	iced Paten
l hereby	authorize our A	ttorneys to in:	sert the Serial N	lumber and f	ഷണ്ട് വജര	OI HIS SUUVI		
lication when k	authorize our A nown. acknowledge th nent of not mor	nat any wiliful	false statemen	l made in this				
lication when k	nown. acknowledge ti	nat any wiliful	false statemen	l made in this				
lication when k I hereby ine or imprison: FOR:	nown. acknowledge ti	net any willful re than five (5)	false statement) years, or both	l made in this				
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the ment of not mor VG ENTERF	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO.	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not mor NG ENTERF N, Yan -	net any wilful re than five (5) PRISE CO.,	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more than the not more than the not more than the new t	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung- s Signature)	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more than the not more than the neutral	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung- s Signature) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more than the not more than the not more than the new t	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung- s Signature) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung- s Signature) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N, Ya0 - (First Assignes) LIEN, Yao-C (Typed Name)	nst any willful re than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung Signatule) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung- s Signature) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N	nst any willful re than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung Signatule) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N	nst any willful re than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung Signatule) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
lication when k I hereby ne or imprison: FOR: YETOI	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N	nst any willful re than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung Signatule) Chung	false statemen) years, or both , LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
ication when k I hereby ne or imprison FOR: YETOI L/E FOR:	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more of not more of not more of not more of the neutral of not more of the neutral of not more of the neutral of neutral neutral of neutral ne	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung Signature)	false statement) years, or both LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC /2020 Date
ication when k I hereby ne or imprison FOR: YETOI L/E FOR:	nown. acknowledge the nent of not more NG ENTERF N	net any willful te than five (5) PRISE CO., Chung Signature)	false statement) years, or both LTD.	l made in this		l is punishal	ole unde	r 18 USC

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054393 FRAME: 0272